# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

					,		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SECURITY AGREEMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
				Execution Date			
Securus Technologie		r	Vame	09/30/2008			
Securus rechnologie				09/30/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	Wells Fargo	Foothil	I, LLC				
Street Address:	1100 Aberna	thy Ro	ad				
Internal Address:	Suite 1600						
City:	Atlanta						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30328						
Property T	уре		Number				
Property T	уре						
Patent Number:			64761				
Patent Number:		73246	324637				
Patent Number:		71586	38621				
Application Number:		11283	33559				
Application Number:		11078	3594				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				C		
Fax Number:	(216)57	9-0212	2				
Correspondence will			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	(404) 58						
Email: Imendelson@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com							
Correspondent Name							
			ee Street, NE, Suite 800				
Address Line 2:Jones DayAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			688266-600002 - SECURIS				
			<u> </u>	PATENT			

500670530

REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0077

Total Attachments: 15
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif
source=Securus Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made this 30th day of September, 2008, among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Hedge Agreement Providers (together with its successors, "Agent").

#### $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$ :

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") among Securus Technologies, Inc., as Parent, the various subsidiaries of Parent party thereto, as co-borrowers ("<u>Borrowers</u>"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("<u>Lenders</u>"), and Agent, the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Hedge Agreement Providers, that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Security</u> <u>Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Hedge Agreement Providers, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement.

2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Hedge Agreement Providers, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):

(a) all of its Patents and Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

(b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and

(c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Intellectual Property License.

3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS. This Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest</u> <u>created</u> hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of

them, to Agent, the Lender Group, the Hedge Agreement Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.

4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Hedge Agreement Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, or continuation, of any patent, the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new patent rights. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new patent rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.

6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Patent Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Patent Security Agreement or any other Loan 7. Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, and the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting. The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Patent Security Agreement or any other Loan Document refer to this Patent Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Patent Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Patent Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Patent Security Agreement or in any other Loan Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Loan Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations and other than any Hedge Agreement Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Hedge Agreement Providers to remain outstanding and that are not required by the provisions of the Credit Agreement to be repaid or cash collateralized. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

#### **GRANTORS:**

T-NETIX, INC. a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By: Name Title:

EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

a Delaware corporation, as Grantor By: Name: 14 Title:

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By: Name: Title: Dr

Securus: Patent Security Agreement

### ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as

Agent 7 0 4 Generathe By: Name: Samantha Alexander

Title: Underwriter, Vice President

Securus: Patent Security Agreement

### SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

### PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Name/Title	Owner	Status	Country	Patent/App.	Date Issued	Date Filed
Integrated Commissary Systems	T-NETIX (Gateway)	Issued	US	5,485,507	1/16/96	4/12/94
Automatic Key Word or Phrase Speech Recognition for the Corrections Industry	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a Opus)	Issued	US	6,064,963	5/16/00	12/17/97
Inmate Messaging System and Method	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,665,380	12/16/03	1/11/99
Computer-Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access "GOTU" Original	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a Opus)	Issued	US	5,655,013	8/5/97	8/5/97
Computer-Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a Opus)	Issued	US	5,926,533	7/20/99	10/4/96
Computer-Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a Opus)	Issued	US	6,560,323	5/6/03	8/1/97
System and Methods for Offering a Service to a Party Associated with a Blocked Call	Evercom	Issued	US	6,836,540	12/28/04	7/3/02
System and Method for Reverse Billing of a Telephone Call	Evercom	Issued	US	6,639,977	10/28/03	8/17/00
Method for Determining an Entity Responsible for Billing a Called Party	Evercom	Issued	US	6,639,978	10/28/03	12/17/01
Improved Selectivity Activated Integrated Real- Time Recording of Telephone Conversations with Automated Documentation Consent to Call Recording	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,665,376	12/16/03	10/23/98
Message Screening, Delivery, and Billing System	T-NETIX (Telequip)	Issued	US	6,668,045	12/23/03	10/30/00
System and Method for Remotely Controlling Automated Call Placement Call Monitoring Functions	T-NETIX (Telequip)	Issued	US	6,647,096	11/11/03	4/11/00

Name/Title	Owner	Status	Country	Patent/App.	Date Issued	Date Filed
Short Time Validity Storage of a Billing Account Number at a Local Telecommunications Station	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	4,933,965	6/12/90	1/23/89
Short Time Validity Storage	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,131,027	7/14/92	6/11/90
Automatic Validation of Telephone Account Numbers	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	4,890,317	12/26/89	1/23/89
Method and Apparatus for Altering the Access Format of Telephone Calls	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	4,908,852	3/13/90	1/23/89
Method and Apparatus for Downloading Speech Files	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	4,920,558	4/24/90	1/23/89
Automatic Generation of Billing Records at a Telephone Paystation	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	4,920,562	4/24/90	1/23/90
Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	4,933,966	6/12/90	1/23/89
Automated Public Phone Control for Charge and Collect Billings	T-NETIX (Telequip)	Issued	US	4,935,956	6/19/90	4/20/89
SMDR Translator	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,048,079	9/10/91	8/10/00
Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,093,858	3/3/92	6/11/90
Method and Apparatus for Altering the Access Format of Telephone Calls	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,113,433	5/12/92	8/29/90
Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,319,701	6/7/94	3/4/93
Methods and Apparatus for Detecting and Responding to Hook Flash Events Occurring on a Remote Telephone	T-NETIX (Tele-Matic)	Issued	US	5,319,702	6/7/94	7/29/92
Method and Apparatus for Performing an Automated Collect Call	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,483,581	1/9/96	6/6/94
Selectively Activated Integrated Real-Time Recording of Telephone Conversations	T-NETIX (Gateway)	Issued	US	5,535,261	7/9/96	8/20/93
Method and Apparatus for Detecting an Attempted Three-way Conference Call on a Remote Telephone	T-NETIX	Issued	US	5,539,812	7/23/96	11/8/94
Three-way Call Detection	T-NETIX (Gateway)	Issued	US	5,796,811	8/18/98	3/11/96

Name/Title	Owner	Status	Country	Patent/App.	Date Issued	Date Filed
Three-way Call Detection By Counting Signal Characteristics	T-NETIX (Gateway)	Issued	US	5,805,685	9/8/98	11/15/95
Method and Apparatus for Altering the Access Format of Telephone Calls	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	US	5,960,072	9/28/99	3/4/93
Method and Apparatus for Detecting a Secondary Destination of a Telephone Call Based on Changes in the Telephone Signal Path ("Dolphin")	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,141,406	10/31/00	5/30/97
Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,381,321	4/30/02	5/4/98
Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,560,325	5/6/03	4/2/02
Computer-Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a Opus)	Issued	US	6,611,583	8/26/03	12/29/98
Advanced Three-way Call Detection System and Method Using Spread Spectrum Techniques	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,763,099	7/13/04	11/5/99
Automatic Generation of Billing Records at a Telephone Paystation	T-NETIX (Intellicall)	Issued	Canada	2,007,838	12/14/99	
Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	T-NETIX	Issued	US	6,904,139	6/7/05	4/22/03
System and Method for Affecting Inmate Conduct with Good Behavior Discount Telephone Rates	Evercom	Issued	US	6,636,591	10/21/03	
Computer-Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a Opus)	Issued	US	6,920,209	7/19/05	12/19/02
Systems and Methods for Account Establishment and Transaction Management Using Interrupt Messaging	Evercom	Issued	US	7,042,992	5/9/06	2/7/03
System and Method for Ex Post Facto Preserving a Recorded Conversation	T-Netix	Issued	US	7,058,163	6/6/06	6/17/00
System and Method for Detecting Unauthorized Call Activities	Evercom	Issued	US	7,079,637	7/18/06	4/22/03

Name/Title	Owner	Status	Country	Patent/Ann	Date	
Three-Way Call Detection System	Science Dynamics Evercom Systems	Issued	US	Patent/App. 5,768,355	<b>Issued</b> 3/16/98	<b>Date Filed</b> 5/16/96
Three-Way Telephone Call Prevention System and Method	Evercom	Issued	US	7,079,636	7/18/06	9/20/02
Computer-Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	T -Netix	Issued	US	7,106,843	9/12/06	9/30/02
Method and Apparatus for Detecting a Secondary Destination of a Telephone Call Based on Changes in Telephone Signal Path ("Dolphin")	T-NETIX	Issued	US	7,136,471 B2	11/14/06	8/2/04
Telecommunication Resource Allocation System and Method	Securus	Issued	US	7,164,761	1/16/07	6/7/05
System and Method for Call Treatment	Evercom	Issued	US	7,203,301	4/10/07	8/12/02
Computer Based M&A for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	T-NETIX (SSI a/k/a/ Opus)	Issued	US	7,248,680	7/24/07	6/24/03
Systems and Methods for Cross-Hatching Biometrics With Other Identifying Data	Evercom	Issued	US	7,278,028	10/2/07	11/5/03
Resource Allocation System and Method	Securus	Issued	US	7,324, 637	1/29/08	12/12/2006
Pre-paid Calling and Voice Messaging Services for Inmates	Securus (purchased from Bayne in 2007)	Issued	US	7,158,621	1/2/07	Patent Purchase
Biometric Voice Identification	T-NETIX	Issued	US	7,386,448	6/10/08	6/24/04
System and Method for Call Redirect Detection and Treatment	Evercom	Issued	US	7,372,949	5/13/08	8/22/03

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Name/Title</u>	Filing Date	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>
Information Management and Movement System and Method	11/24/03	10/720,732	Evercom	U.S
Information Management and Movement System and Method	11/24/03	10/720,848	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Acquiring, Accessing, and Analyzing Investigative Information	07/15/05	11/182,625	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Acquiring, Accessing, and Analyzing Investigative Information	06/30/06	11/479,990	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Acquiring, Accessing, and Analyzing Investigative Information	06/30/06	11/480,268	Evercom	U.S
Processor-Based Self-Service Terminals Used with Respect to Controlled Environment Facilities	05/10/05	11/125,842	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Call Treatment Using a Third Party Database	11/22/06	11/562,800	Evercom	U.S
Information Management and Movement System and Method	04/29/02	10/135,878	Evercom	U.S
Optimizing Profitability in Business Transactions	09/23/04	10/947,986	Evercom	U.S
Optimizing Profitability In Business Transactions	11/22/06	11/562,829	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Independently Authorizing Auxiliary Communication Services	05/17/07	11/780,075	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Independently Authorizing Auxiliary Communication Services	05/16/08	2008202189	Evercom	Australia
System and Method for Independently Authorizing Auxiliary Communication Services	05/16/08	2,631,578	Evercom	Canada

<u>Name/Title</u>	Filing Date	Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>
System and Method for Independently Authorizing Auxiliary Communication Services	05/16/08	08251742.6	Evercom	EPO
System and Method for Independently Authorizing Auxiliary Communication Services	05/16/08	PCT/US2008/06 3924	Evercom	РСТ
Optimizing Profitability in Business Transactions	04/29/02	10/135,883	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Call Treatment	09/06/06	11/516,680	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Account Establishment and Transaction Management using Interrupt Messaging	03/21/06	11/386,032	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Account Establishment and Transaction Management using Interrupt Messaging	06/30/06	11/480,264	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Account Establishment and Transaction Management using Interrupt Messaging	06/29/07	2007203028	Evercom	Australia
System and Method for Account Establishment and Transaction Management using Interrupt Messaging	06/29/07	2,592,755	Evercom	Canada
System and Method for Account Establishment and Transaction Management using Interrupt Messaging	06/29/07	PCT/US2007/07 2532	Evercom	PCT
Systems and Methods for Transaction Authorization Determination	02/07/03	10/360,442	Evercom	U.S
Intelligent Queuing of Transaction Requests	05/14/03	10/437,839	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods For Transaction And Information Management	04/30/04	10/836,976	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Transaction and Information Management	01/24/06	11/338,868	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Transaction and Information Management	06/24/03	10/602,233	Evercom	U.S
Called Party Controlled Message Delivery	08/13/03	10/640,505	Evercom	U.S
Revenue Management System and Methods	11/08/05	11/269,157	Evercom	U.S

Name/Title	Filing Date	Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>
Revenue Management System and Methods	10/31/03	10/698,576	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Reducing Recidivism Among Former Inmates	08/21/07	11/842,844	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Managing Employment Positions In Association with Tax Credit Fulfillment	05/03/04	10/837,799	Evercom	U.S
System and Methods for Processing Calls Directed to Telephones Having a Portable Interface	09/30/04	10/954,935	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods For Providing A Transaction Control Network Within And Outside A Controlled Access Facility	11/09/04	10/984,726	Evercom	U.S
Multiple Carriers in Secure Environment	05/24/07	11/753,421	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Management and Dissemination of Information from a Controlled Environment Facility	06/06/07	11/810,691	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Management and Dissemination of Information for Controlled Environment Facility	09/28/04	10/952,327	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Facilitating Booking, Bonding and Release	05/22/07	11/751,895	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Alternative Billing	03/21/06	11/386,056	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Multimedia Visitation	06/30/06	11/480,335	Evercom	U.S
Information Dissemination Systems and Methods for Use In A Controlled Environment Facility	06/29/07	2007203029	Evercom	Australia
Information Dissemination Systems and Methods for Use In A Controlled Environment Facility	06/29/07	2,592,739	Evercom	Canada
nformation Dissemination Systems and Methods for Use In A Controlled Environment Facility	06/30/06	11/479,950	Evercom	U.S
Information Dissemination Systems and Methods for Use In A Controlled Environment Facility	06/29/07	PCT/US2007/07 2564	Evercom	РСТ
Wireless Communications Control in a Controlled Environment Facility	12/18/06	11/612,198	Evercom	U.S

<u>Name/Title</u>	Filing Date	Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>
Wireless Communications Control in a Controlled Environment Facility	11/16/07	PCT/US2007/08 4975	Evercom	РСТ
Wireless Communications Control in a Controlled Environment Facility	02/17/06	11/356,734	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Remote Call Redirection Detection and Treatment	11/22/06	11/562,763	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Keyword Detection In a Controlled Environment Facility Using A Hybrid Application	01/18/06	11/334,522	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Graphically Demonstrating and Analyzing Case Treatment Operations	11/22/06	11/562,842	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Electronic Visitation	06/29/07	2007203026	Evercom	Australia
System and Method for Electronic Visitation	06/29/07	2,592,765	Evercom	Canada
System and Method for Electronic Visitation	06/29/07	7252651	Evercom	EPO
System and Method for Electronic Visitation	06/30/06	11/480,259	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Electronic Visitation	06/29/07	PCT/US2007/07 2558	Evercom	РСТ
System and Method for Message Delivery in a Controlled Environment Facility	06/29/07	2007203031	Evercom	Australia
System and Method for Message Delivery in a Controlled Environment Facility	06/29/07	2,593,071	Evercom	Canada
System and Method for Message Delivery in a Controlled Environment Facility	05/17/07	11/750,031	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Message Delivery in a Controlled Environment Facility	06/30/07	7252639.5	Evercom	EPO
System and Method for Message Delivery in a Controlled Environment Facility	06/30/06	11/480,289	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Message Delivery in a Controlled Environment Facility	06/29/07	PCT/US2007/07 2537	Evercom	PCT
Systems and Methods for Detecting A Call Anomaly Using Biometric Identification	11/22/06	11/603,960	Evercom	U.S

<u>Name/Title</u>	Filing Date	Serial Number	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>
Systems and Methods for Detecting A Call Anomaly Using Biometric Identification	11/19/07	PCT/US2007/08 5096	Evercom	PCT
System and Method for Ex Post Facto Preserving a Recorded Conversation	04/17/06	11/405,278	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Identity Verification Using Continuous Biometric Monitoring	06/29/07	2007203025	Evercom	Australia
Systems and Methods for Identity Verification Using Continuous Biometric Monitoring	06/29/07	2,593,067	Evercom	Canada
Systems and Methods for Identity Verification Using Continuous Biometric Monitoring	06/29/07	7252650.2	Evercom	EPO
Systems and Methods for Identity Verification Using Continuous Biometric Monitoring	06/30/06	11/480,258	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Identity Verification Using Continuous Biometric Monitoring	06/29/07	PCT/US2007/07 2551	Evercom	РСТ
Internal Customer Satisfaction Survey Systems and Methods	01/09/06	11/328,443	Evercom	U.S
System and Methods for Visitation Terminal User Identification	11/22/06	11/562,784	Evercom	U.S
System and Methods for Visitation Terminal User Identification	11/20/07	PCT/US2007/08 5174	Evercom	РСТ
System and Method for Remote Call Forward Detection Using Signaling	11/22/06	11/562,887	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Multi- Channel Recording	11/22/06	11/603,938	Evercom	U.S
Protected Data Container for Storing Data Relating to Recorded Calls in a Manner That Enables the Data to be Authenticated	11/22/06	11/603,923	Evercom	U.S
Score-Driven Management of Recordings	11/22/06	11/603,922	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Radio Frequency Identification	11/22/06	11/562,855	Evercom	U.S
Systems and Methods for Radio Frequency Identification	11/19/07	PCT/US2007/08 5114	Evercom	РСТ
Off-Site Detention Monitoring System	09/20/04	10/945,742	T-Netix	U.S

<u>Name/Title</u>	Filing Date	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>
System and Method for Providing Communication Services and Intervening When Necessary to Provide Service	01/19/06	2,594,562	Evercom	Canada
Controlled Environment Facility Calling Services Using Voice Over Internet Protocol Infrastructure	07/31/07	11/931,764	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Proactively Establishing a Third-Party Payment Account for Services Rendered to a Resident of a Controlled-Environment Facility	03/05/08	12/042,861	Evercom	U.S
System and Method for Identifying Members of a Gang or Security Threat Group	02/14/08	12/031,460	Evercom	U.S
Phase Change	11/17/05	11283559	Securus Technologies	U.S
Switching Call Types In Real Time	03/11/05	11078594	Securus Technologies	U.S
Computer-Based Method and Apparatus for Controlling, Monitoring, Recording and Reporting Telephone Access	04/08/05	11102440	Evercom	U.S
Computer-Based Method And Apparatus For Controlling, Monitoring, Recording And Reporting Telephone Access	05/15/06	11435241	Evercom	U.S
Public Telephone Control With Voice Over Internet Protocol Transmission	07/13/01	9905014	Evercom	U.S
Centralized Call Processing	08/15/03	10642532	Evercom	U.S
Call Processing With Voice Over Internet Protocol Transmission	03/15/04	10800473	Evercom	U.S
Inmate Management And Call Processing Systems And Methods	07/12/07	11777168	Evercom	U.S
Unauthorized Call Activity Detection And Prevention Systems And Methods For A Voice Over Internet Protocol Environment	04/11/07	2007201590	Evercom	Australia
Unauthorized Call Activity Detection And Prevention Systems And Methods For A Voice Over Internet Protocol Environment	04/10/07	2584302	Evercom	Canada

<u>Name/Title</u>	Filing Date	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Country
Unauthorized Call Activity Detection And Prevention Systems And Methods For A Voice Over Internet Protocol Environment	04/12/07	72515703	Evercom	EPO
Unauthorized Call Activity Detection And Prevention Systems And Methods For A Voice Over Internet Protocol Environment	04/12/07	182515	Evercom	Israel
Unauthorized Call Activity Detection And Prevention Systems And Methods For A Voice Over Internet Protocol Environment	04/13/06	11403547	Evercom	U.S
System and method for providing communication services and intervening when necessary to provide services	01/19/05	11038471	Evercom	U.S

10/8/2008 4:38 PM (2K) MIAMI 796534 v1 [ATI\_2343610\_1\_Wells Fargo\_ Revised Schedule I to Patent Security Agreement.DOC]

